## HALEY, WILLIAM

## <u>Birth</u>

July \_\_\_\_, 1835 in New York

## **Death**

September 13, 1912 Linn Twp., Warren Co., Iowa

# Cause of Death

General Debility and Bright's Disease



Buried on Lot 89 Lot was purchased by Will Haley

## <u>Father</u>

John Haley

#### Mother

Mary Scully

## <u>Marriage</u>

Michigan, County Marriage Records, 1822-1940

William Haley to Eugenia Nash on March 10, 1863 in Michigan

William Haley

Age: 27

Date of birth: about 1836

Place of marriage: Henrietta Twp., Jackson Co., Michigan

Date of marriage: March 10, 1863

Eugenia Nash

Age: 22

Date of birth: about 1841



1840 -

1850 – Henrietta Twp., Jackson Co	., Michigan; Page 38	80A; August 20, 1850
Dwalling 055, Family 075		

Dwelling 955; Family 975

Haley, John	45	Farmer	Ireland
		Real estate, \$1650	
Mary	45		Ireland
John	18	Farmer	NY
William	14		NY
Eugene	12		MI
Robert	10		MI
Bridget	07		MI
Mary	05		MI
Margaret	03		MI
Ellen	01		MI

1860 – Henrietta Twp., Jackson Co., Michigan; Page 587; July 6, 1860; Post Office, South Henrietta

Dwelling 542; Family 540

NY 300 reland
reland
Claira
51000
ΛI
51 // // // // //

1870 – Lynn Twp., Warren Co., IA; Page 373; Post Office, Norwalk, IA; August 12, 1870

Dwelling 35; Family 40

Haley, William

34 farmer

Real estate, \$4800, personal property, \$130

Eugenia

28 OH

1880 - Linn Twp., Warren Co., Iowa; ED228; Page 34B; July 17, 1880

Dwelling 301; Family 308

Haley, William 44 Farmer NY
Eugene 38 Keeping house OH

1885 – There was no census for Linn Twp., in 1885.

1895 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA					
Dwelling 41; Family 41					
Haley, William	58		NY		
Eugenice	54		ОН		
1900 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IAE 155/157	D138; I	Page 7; June 14, 1900			
Haley, William	61	farmer Married 35 years Born July 1838	NY	ENG	IRE
Eugenia	59	Born February 1841	ОН	PA	PA
1905 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; I Card #474	Post Of	fice, Orillia, IA;			
Haley, William	65	In IA 36 years	NY	ENG	IRE
1910 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; I Dwelling 90; Family 91	ED210;	Page 7B; April 26, 1910			
Haley, William	69	farmer	NY	<b>ENG</b>	IRE
Eugenia	67	1 child 0 children living	ОН		

Subject to do military duty in the 3rd Congressional District, consisting of the Counties of Jackson, Michigan enumerated during the month of June 1863.

Residence, Henrietta

Page 254

Haley, William, 28 Farmer – married NY

Age on July 1, 1863

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### Funeral Home

McDermott of Des Moines

# Death Records at Courthouse, Indianola, Warren Co., IA

Book 3 – 1911-1912

William Haley was born 1835 in New York; died September 13, 1912 of general debility with bright disease at Orilla; age 77 years; he was married and a farmer; buried in Pleasant Ridge Cemetery, Linn Twp., Warren Co., Iowa; his father was John Haley who was born in Ireland; his mother was Mary Schuly; Informer was George Aller; J. E. McDermott of Des Moines was the funeral director; physician was A. L. Cochran

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

History of Warren Co., Iowa – 1879; Linn Twp., Page 739

Haley, Wm., farmer, Sec. 5; P. O. Commerce; born in New York City in 1835, and was raised in the State of Michigan and made it his home till he came to this county, in April, 1868; he was married there to Miss Eugenia Nash, a native of Ohio, in 1863; they have one infant son deceased. He has been connected with various township offices; owns an improved farm of 130 acres.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Misc.

[The Indianola Advocate, Thursday, March 19, 1903, Page 2] Cumming News Items

Fifty invitations were sent out for the thirty-fifth wedding anniversary of Mr. and Mrs. Haley. A very interesting time was spent, a bountiful supper was served and all enjoyed the evening immensely. A large parlor lamp was left as a reminder of the occasion. Mr. Haley replied in a suitable manner and thanked his friends for their kind remembrance. All wished the happy couple many more years of wedded bliss.